L oca tion  o f  P .C .B . ho le s 1 .5
2m m x2
1 .5
0 .9
L + 2  m ax .
B o tto m
V iny l S leev e
P la te

10K0 =         10000uF
100K =       100000uF
YAGEO Snap -in Type E/C Ordering Code
1 digit
- = terminal length 5.8 mm
4 = terminal length 4.0 mm
1 digit
- = terminal length 5.8 mm
4 = terminal length 4.0 mm
Date : Aug. 11 , 2000
P -
4 digit
2250 = 22 x50
2540 = 25x40
3030 = 30x30
3525 = 35x25
4 digit
2250 = 22 x50
2540 = 25x40
3030 = 30x30
3525 = 35x25
1 digit
F = Flat rubber
( snap -in terminal )
1 digit
F = Flat rubber
( snap -in terminal )
Pitch
1 digit
B = Bulk
1 digit
B = Bulk
1 digit
P = 10.0 mm
1 digit
P = 10.0 mm
1. For worldwide customers
use only
2.  For standard specification
use only
Table 1-1 LC Type , Standard Ratings and Catalog Number (LIFE:105ºC,5000Hr.)
Catalog Number Capacitance
(µF)
Rated
Voltage
(V.DC)
Size (mm)
D X L
Dissipation
Factor
(Tanδ)
Ripple
120HZ
(A/rms)
ESR
LC160M0270BPF-2225 270 160 22X25 0.15 0.85 0.737
LC160M0330BPF-2230     330 160 22X30 0.15 1.00 0.603
LC160M0390BPF-2230 390 160 22X30 0.15 1.15 0.51
LC160M0390BPF-2525 390 160 25X25 0.15 1.15 0.51
LC160M0470BPF-2235 470 160 22X35 0.15 1.30 0.423
LC160M0470BPF-2530 470 160 25X30 0.15 1.30 0.423
LC160M0560BPF-2240 560 160 22X40 0.15 1.57 0.355
LC160M0560BPF-2530 560 160 25X30 0.15 1.50 0.355
LC160M0560BPF-3025 560 160 30X25 0.15 1.54 0.355
LC160M0680BPF-2245 680 160 22X45 0.15 1.75 0.293
LC160M0680BPF-2535 680 160 25X35 0.15 1.70 0.293
LC160M0680BPF-3030 680 160 30X30 0.15 1.77 0.293
LC160M0820BPF-2250 820 160 22X50 0.15 2.03 0.243
LC160M0820BPF-2540 820 160 25X40 0.15 1.97 0.243
LC160M0820BPF-3030 820 160 30X30 0.15 1.95 0.243
LC160M0820BPF-3525 820 160 35X25 0.15 1.99 0.243
LC160M1000BPF-2545 1000 160 25X45 0.15 2.15    0.199
LC160M1000BPF-3035 1000 160 30X35 0.15 2.15    0.199
LC160M1000PBF-3530 1000 160 35X30 0.15 2.21 0.199
LC160M1200BPF-3040 1200 160 30X40 0.15 2.45 0.166
LC160M1200BPF-3535 1200 160 35X35 0.15 2.52 0.166
LC160M1500BPF-3050 1500 160 30X50 0.15 2.75 0.133
LC160M1500BPF-3540 1500 160 35X40 0.15 2.75 0.133
LC160M1800BPF-3545 1800 160 35X45 0.15 3.00 0.111
LC160M2200BPF-3550 2200 160 35X50 0.15 3.50 0.09
LC180M0270BPF-2225 270 180 22X25 0.15 0.85 0.737
LC180M0330BPF-2230 330 180 22X30 0.15 1.10 0.603
LC180M0390BPF-2235 390 180 22X35 0.15 1.32 0.51
LC180M0390BPF-2525 390 180 25X25 0.15 1.25 0.51
LC180M0470BPF-2240 470 180 22X40 0.15 1.47 0.423
LC180M0470BPF-2530 470 180 25X30 0.15 1.40 0.423
LC180M0560BPF-2245 560 180 22X45 0.15 1.70 0.355
LC180M0560BPF-2535 560 180 25X35 0.15 1.63 0.355
LC180M0560BPF-3025 560 180 30X25 0.15 1.60 0.355
LC180M0680BPF-2250 680 180 22X50 0.15 1.87 0.293
LC180M0680BPF-2540 680 180 25X40 0.15 1.82 0.293
LC180M0680BPF-3030 680 180 30X30 0.15 1.80 0.293
LC180M0680BPF-3525 680 180 35X25 0.15 1.84 0.293
LC180M0820BPF-2545 820 180 25X45 0.15 2.05 0.243
LC180M0820BPF-3035 820 180 30X35 0.15 2.05 0.243
LC180M0820BPF-3530 820 180 35X30 0.15 2.11 0.243
Table 1-2LC Type , Standard Ratings and Catalog Number (LIFE:105ºC,5000Hr.)
Catalog Number Capacitance
(µF)
Rated
Voltage
(V.DC)
Size (mm)
D X L
Dissipation
Factor
(Tanδ)
Ripple
120HZ
(A/rms)
ESR
LC180M1000BPF-2550 1000 180 25X50 0.15 2.27 0.199
LC180M1000BPF-3040 1000 180 30X40 0.15 2.29 0.199
LC180M1000BPF-3530 1000 180 35X30 0.15 2.25 0.199
LC180M1200BPF-3045 1200 180 30X45 0.15 2.57 0.166
LC180M1200BPF-3535 1200 180 35X35 0.15 2.55 0.166
LC180M1500BPF-3540 1500 180 35X40 0.15 2.85 0.133
LC180M1800BPF-3550 1800 180 35X50 0.15 3.10 0.111
LC200M0220BPF-2225 220 200 22X25 0.15 0.85 0.905
LC200M0270BPF-2230     270 200 22X30 0.15 1.00 0.737
LC200M0330BPF-2230     330 200 22X30 0.15 1.15 0.603
LC200M0330BPF-2525 330 200 25X25 0.15 1.15 0.603
LC200M0390BPF-2235 390 200 22X35 0.15 1.30 0.510
LC200M0390BPF-2530 390 200 25X30 0.15 1.30 0.510
LC200M0470BPF-2240 470 200 22X40 0.15 1.52 0.423
LC200M0470BPF-2535 470 200 25X35 0.15 1.54 0.423
LC200M0470BPF-3025 470 200 30X25 0.15 1.49 0.423
LC200M0560BPF-2245 560 200 22X45 0.15 1.7 0.355
LC200M0560BPF-2535 560 200 25X35 0.15 1.65 0.355
LC200M0560BPF-3030 560 200 30X30 0.15 1.72 0.355
LC200M0680BPF-2545 680 200 25X45 0.15 1.97 0.293
LC200M0680BPF-3035 680 200 30X35 0.15 1.97 0.293
LC200M0680BPF-3530 680 200 35X30 0.15 2.02 0.293
LC200M0820BPF-2545 820 200 25X45 0.15 2.20 0.243
LC200M0820BPF-3035 820 200 30X35 0.15 2.10 0.243
LC200M0820BPF-3530 820 200 35X30 0.15 2.16 0.243
LC200M1000BPF-3045 1000 200 30X45 0.15 2.32 0.199
LC200M1000BPF-3535 1000 200 35X35 0.15 2.30 0.199
LC200M1200BPF-3050 1200 200 30X50 0.15 2.75 0.166
LC200M1200BPF-3540 1200 200 35X40 0.15 2.75 0.166
LC200M1500BPF-3545 1500 200 35X45 0.15 2.90 0.133
LC250M0150BPF-2225 150 250 22X25 0.15 0.75 1.330
LC250M0180BPF-2230 180 250 22X30 0.15 0.85 1.110
LC250M0220BPF-2230 220 250 22X30 0.15 1.00 0.905
LC250M0220BPF-2525 220 250 25X25 0.15 1.00 0.905
LC250M0270BPF-2235 270 250 22X35 0.15 1.22 0.737
LC250M0270BPF-2525 270 250 25X25 0.15 1.15 0.737
LC250M0330BPF-2240 330 250 22X40 0.15 1.36 0.603
LC250M0330BPF-2530 330 250 25X30 0.15 1.30 0.603
LC250M0390BPF-2245 390 250 22X45 0.15 1.54 0.510
LC250M0390BPF-2535 390 250 25X35 0.15 1.48 0.510
Table 1-3C Type , Standard Ratings and Catalog Number (LIFE:105ºC,5000Hr.)
Catalog Number Capacitance
(µF)
Rated
Voltage
(V.DC)
Size (mm)
D X L
Dissipation
Factor
(Tanδ)
Ripple
120HZ
(A/rms)
ESR
LC250M0390BPF-3025 390 250 30X25 0.15 1.45 0.510
LC250M0390BPF-3525 390 250 35X25 0.15 1.59 0.510
LC250M0470BPF-2250 470 250 22X50 0.15 1.78 0.423
LC250M0470BPF-2540 470 250 25X40 0.15 1.75 0.423
LC250M0470BPF-3030 470 250 30X30 0.15 1.72 0.423
LC250M0470BPF-3530 470 250 35X30 0.15 1.88 0.423
LC250M0560BPF-2540 560 250 25X40 0.15 1.80 0.355
LC250M0560BPF-3035 560 250 30X35 0.15 1.89 0.355
LC250M0560BPF-3530 560 250 35X30 0.15 1.94 0.355
LC250M0680BPF-2550 680 250 25X50 0.15 2.10 0.293
LC250M0680BPF-3040 680 250 30X40 0.15 2.10 0.293
LC250M0680BPF-3535 680 250 35X35 0.15 2.18 0.293
LC250M0820BPF-3045 820 250 30X45 0.15 2.30 0.243
LC250M0820BPF-3540 820 250 35X40 0.15 2.39 0.243
LC250M1000BPF-3050 1000 250 30X50 0.15 2.55 0.199
LC250M1000BPF-3545 1000 250 35X45 0.15 2.65 0.199
LC250M1200BPF-3550 1200 250 35X50 0.15 2.90 0.166
LC315M0082BPF-2225 82 315 22X25 0.15 0.55 2.426
LC315M0100BPF-2230 100 315 22X30 0.15 0.65 1.989
LC315M0120BPF-2230 120 315 22X30 0.15 0.75 1.658
LC315M0120BPF-2525 120 315 25X25 0.15 0.75 1.658
LC315M0150BPF-2235 150 315 22X35 0.15 0.80 1.326
LC315M0150BPF-2530 150 315 25X30 0.15 0.80 1.326
LC315M0180BPF-2240 180 315 22X40 0.15 1.01 1.105
LC315M0180BPF-2535 180 315 25X35 0.15 1.02 1.105
LC315M0180BPF-3025 180 315 30X25 0.15 1.00 1.105
LC315M0220BPF-2245 220 315 22X45 0.15 1.10 0.905
LC315M0220BPF-2540 220 315 25X40 0.15 1.10 0.905
LC315M0220BPF-3030 220 315 30X30 0.15 1.10 0.905
LC315M0270BPF-2545 270 315 25X45 0.15 1.25 0.737
LC315M0270BPF-3035 270 315 30X35 0.15 1.25 0.737
LC315M0330BPF-2550 330 315 25X50 0.15 1.53 0.603
LC315M0330BPF-3040 330 315 30X40 0.15 1.53 0.603
LC315M0330BPF-3530 330 315 35X30 0.15 1.50 0.603
LC315M0390BPF-3045 390 315 30X45 0.15 1.71 0.510
LC315M0390BPF-3530 390 315 35X30 0.15 1.60 0.510
LC315M0470BPF-3050 470 315 30X50 0.15 1.85 0.423
LC315M0470BPF-3535 470 315 35X35 0.15 1.75 0.423
LC315M0560BPF-3540 560 315 35X40 0.15 2.00 0.355
LC315M0680BPF-3545 680 315 35X45 0.15 2.20 0.293
Table 1-4 Type , Standard Ratings and Catalog Number (LIFE:105ºC,5000Hr.)
Catalog Number Capacitance
(µF)
Rated
Voltage
(V.DC)
Size (mm)
D X L
Dissipation
Factor
(Tanδ)
Ripple
120HZ
(A/rms)
ESR
LC350M0082BPF-2225 82 350 22X25 0.15 0.60 2.426
LC350M0100BPF-2230 100 350 22X30 0.15 0.70 1.989
LC350M0100BPF-2525 100 350 25X25 0.15 0.70 1.989
LC350M0120BPF-2235 120 350 22X35 0.15 0.80 1.658
LC350M0120BPF-2530 120 350 25X30 0.15 0.80 1.658
LC350M0150BPF-2240 150 350 22X40 0.15 0.86 1.326
LC350M0150BPF-2535 150 350 25X35 0.15 0.87 1.326
LC350M0150BPF-3025 150 350 30X25 0.15 0.85 1.326
LC350M0180BPF-2245 180 350 22X45 0.15 1.05 1.105
LC350M0180BPF-2540 180 350 25X40 0.15 1.07 1.105
LC350M0180BPF-3030 180 350 30X30 0.15 1.05 1.105
LC350M0220BPF-2250 220 350 22X50 0.15 1.16 0.905
LC350M0220BPF-2545 220 350 25X45 0.15 1.20 0.905
LC350M0220BPF-3035 220 350 30X35 0.15 1.18 0.905
LC350M0220BPF-3525 220 350 35X25 0.15 1.18 0.905
LC350M0270BPF-2550 270 350 25X50 0.15 1.31 0.737
LC350M0270BPF-3040 270 350 30X40 0.15 1.33 0.737
LC350M0270BPF-3530 270 350 35X30 0.15 1.30 0.737
LC350M0330BPF-3045 330 350 30X45 0.15 1.46 0.603
LC350M0330BPF-3535 330 350 35X35 0.15 1.45 0.603
LC350M0390BPF-3050 390 350 30X50 0.15 1.65 0.510
LC350M0390BPF-3540 390 350 35X40 0.15 1.65 0.510
LC350M0470BPF-3545 470 350 35X45 0.15 1.85 0.423
LC350M0560BPF-3550 560 350 35X50 0.15 2.10 0.355
LC400M0068BPF-2225 68 400 22X25 0.15 0.55 2.926
LC400M0082BPF-2230 82 400 22X30 0.15 0.65 2.426
LC400M0082BPF-2525 82 400 25X25 0.15 0.65 2.426
LC400M0100BPF-2235 100 400 22X35 0.15 0.79 1.989
LC400M0100BPF-2525 100 400 25X25 0.15 0.75 1.989
LC400M0120BPF-2240 120 400 22X40 0.15 0.89 1.658
LC400M0120BPF-2530 120 400 25X30 0.15 0.85 1.658
LC400M0120BPF-3025 120 400 30X25 0.15 0.87 1.658
LC400M0150BPF-2245 150 400 22X45 0.15 0.93 1.326
LC400M0150BPF-2535 150 400 25X35 0.15 0.90 1.326
LC400M0150BPF-3030 150 400 30X30 0.15 0.94 1.326
LC400M0150BPF-3525 150 400 35X25 0.15 0.96 1.326
LC400M0180BPF-2250 180 400 22X50 0.15 1.14 1.105
LC400M0180BPF-2540 180 400 25X40 0.15 1.11 1.105
LC400M0180BPF-3030 180 400 30X30 0.15 1.10 1.105
LC400M0180BPF-3525 180 400 35X25 0.15 1.12 1.105
Table 1-5Type , Standard Ratings and Catalog Number (LIFE:105ºC,5000Hr.)
Catalog Number Capacitance
(µF)
Rated
Voltage
(V.DC)
Size (mm)
D X L
Dissipation
Factor
(Tanδ)
Ripple
120HZ
(A/rms)
ESR
LC400M0220BPF-2545 220 400 25X45 0.15 1.20 0.905
LC400M0220BPF-3035 220 400 30X35 0.15 1.20 0.905
LC400M0220BPF-3530 220 400 35X30 0.15 1.24 0.905
LC400M0270BPF-2550 270 400 25X50 0.15 1.36 0.737
LC400M0270BPF-3040 270 400 30X40 0.15 1.38 0.737
LC400M0270BPF-3530 270 400 35X30 0.15 1.35 0.737
LC400M0330BPF-3045 330 400 30X45 0.15 1.51 0.603
LC400M0330BPF-3535 330 400 35X35 0.15 1.50 0.603
LC400M0390BPF-3050 390 400 30X50 0.15 1.70 0.510
LC400M0390BPF-3540 390 400 35X40 0.15 1.70 0.510
LC400M0470BPF-3545 470 400 35X45 0.15 1.90 0.423
LC450M0056BPF-2225 56 450 22X25 0.25 0.55 5.921
LC450M0068BPF-2230 68 450 22X30 0.25 0.65 4.876
LC450M0082BPB-2235 82 450 22X35 0.25 0.80 4.044
LC450M0082BPF-2525 82 450 25X25 0.25 0.75 4.044
LC450M0100BPF-2240 100 450 22X40 0.25 0.89 3.316
LC450M0100BPF-2530 100 450 25X30 0.25 0.85 3.316
LC450M0120BPF-2245 120 450 22X45 0.25 0.95 2.763
LC450M0120BPF-2535 120 450 25X35 0.25 0.92 2.763
LC450M0120BPF-3025 120 450 30X25 0.25 0.90 2.763
LC450M0150BPF-2250 150 450 22X50 0.25 1.14 2.210
LC450M0150BPF-2540 150 450 25X40 0.25 1.11 2.210
LC450M0150BPF-3030 150 450 30X30 0.25 1.10 2.210
LC450M0180BPF-2545 180 450 25X45 0.25 1.25 1.842
LC450M0180BPF-3035 180 450 30X35 0.25 1.24 1.842
LC450M0180BPF-3525 180 450 35X25 0.25 1.20 1.842
LC450M0220BPF-2550 220 450 25X50 0.25 1.36 1.507
LC450M0220BPF-3040 220 450 30X40 0.25 1.38 1.507
LC450M0220BPF-3530 220 450 35X30 0.25 1.35 1.507
LC450M0270BPF-3045 270 450 30X45 0.25 1.51 1.228
LC450M0270BPF-3535 270 450 35X35 0.25 1.50 1.228
LC450M0330BPF-3050 330 450 30X50 0.25 1.70 1.005
LC450M0330BPF-3540 330 450 35X40 0.25 1.70 1.005
LC450M0330BPF-3545 330 450 35X45 0.25 1.70 1.005
LC450M0390BPF-3545 390 450 35X45 0.25 1.90 0.850
LC450M0470BPF-3550 470 450 35X50 0.25 2.10 0.705
Yageo Corporation
3F, 233-1, Pao Chiao Rd.,
Hsin Tien, Taipei, Taiwn
Tel: 886.2.2917.7555